Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Quitclaim Deed

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LV ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES, INC.		12/31/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QUONOVA, LLC	
Street Address:	1901 South Harbor City Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 600	
City:	Melbourne	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32901	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77125569	QUONOVA
Serial Number:	77461148	QUONOVA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)276-6599

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-276-6500
Email: philpoirier@dwt.com
Correspondent Name: C. Philip Poirier

Address Line 1: 505 Montgomery Street

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

TRADEMARK REEL: 003914 FRAME: 0522

900124093

Signature:	/C. Philip Poirier, Reg. No. 43,006/
Date:	01/07/2009
Total Attachments: 3 source=SKMBT_C45009010615300#page1.tif source=SKMBT_C45009010615300#page2.tif source=SKMBT_C45009010615300#page3.tif	

Quitclaim Deed

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, and with reference to the Termination of Security Interest/Lien Release of August 27, 2008 relating to the security interests and liens granted under the Intellectual Property Security Agreement of January 30, 2008 ("Agreement") and the Amendment to Intellectual Property Security Agreement of June 23, 2008 ("Amendment"), LV ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), does hereby remise, release and forever quitclaim to QUONOVA, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantee"), all right, title and interest of Grantor, if any, in, to and under the following:

- A. The trademark applications listed on Schedule 1(D) of the Amendment; and
- B. The patents and patent applications listed on Schedule II(D) of the Amendment.

By this instrument, the parties intend that Grantor release to Grantee whatever interest Grantor may have in the above property, if any.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Quitclaim Deed is executed on this 2 day of December, 2008.

LV ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES, INC

Bv:

Patrick Regan **Authorized Signatory**

ACCEPTED and ACKNOWLEDGED by:

QUONOVA, LLC

Name: Heinrich Gugger, Ph.D.

Schedule I

Trademark Application Serial Number	Title	Filing Date
U.S. Application 77/125569	QuoNova	March 8, 2007
US 77/461148	O QuoNova	April 29, 2008

Schedule II

Patent	Title	Filing Date
Number/ Application		
Serial		
Number		
US 7335779	Modulation of Pathogenicity	Issued Feb 26, 2008
		(filed May 6, 2003)
US 7338969	Modulation of Pathogenicity	Issued March 4,
		2008 (filed May 6, 2004)
US 11/560669	Modulation of Pathogenicity	Nov 16, 2006
US 11/560753	Modulation of Pathogenicity	Nov 16, 2006
US 11/560699	Modulation of Pathogenicity	Nov 16, 2006
US 11/561729	Modulation of Pathogenicity	Nov 16, 2006
US 11/561701	Modulation of Pathogenicity	Nov 16, 2006
US 11/561715	Modulation of Pathogenicity	Nov 16, 2006
US 12/005763	Modulation of Pathogenicity	Dec 28, 2007
US 12/005780	Modulation of Pathogenicity	Dec 28, 2007
US 12/005831	Modulation of Pathogenicity	Dec 28, 2007
US 12/005833	Modulation of Pathogenicity	Dec 28, 2007

US 12/005903	Modulation of Pathogenicity	Dec 28, 2007
US 12/005912	Modulation of Pathogenicity	Dec 28, 2007
US 12/005920	Modulation of Pathogenicity	Dec 28, 2007
US 12/005983	Modulation of Pathogenicity	Dec 28, 2007
US 12/005880	Modulation of Pathogenicity	Dec 28, 2007
US 12/005810	Modulation of Pathogenicity	Dec 28, 2007
US 12/005921	Modulation of Pathogenicity	Dec 28, 2007
US 12/005783	Modulation of Pathogenicity	Dec 28, 2007

RECORDED: 01/07/2009